j t Copyright, 1937', by • I.' ,."<
American Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U. S. A.
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Teletypewriter and Manual
Telearaph Station and P.B.X.
ln1tallation and Maintenance
SECTION P31.231

Fig. 3-Schematic of Typical Application-Local u-ttended
Station No. 19 TTY, A-C Power Supply.
3.10 A 6017 type key, designated "test-line-stop," is added
to provide the control features needed and the "Line­
test" key in the teletypewriter is rewired to make it inopera­
tive.
3.11 When the attendant wishes to call the operator the
"test-line-stop" key is operated momentarily to the
TEST position and then to the LINE position. The operation
to the test position connects power to relay (B) operating it
after which relay (C) operates. The motor is thus started and
P31.231
Page 5
120CI TELETYPEWRITER
SUBSCRIIEI SET
•
when the key is restored to normal the line circuit is completed
to call the operator. While the key is in the TEST position
the tip conductor (in this particular case) is grounded and the
ring conductor is connected to the ringer so a ringing signal
may be received. When the call is to be terminated the "test­
line-stop" key is operated momentarily to the STOP position
and then allowed to come back to normal This opens the
locking path of the (D) relay and the line is placed in its
idle condition.
3.12 The remote starting and remote stopping are accom­
plished in the same manner as for the No. 15 tele­
typewriter described above.
4. OPERATING METHODS
4.01 The following gives the operating procedures applying
when the 120Cl set is used in local service.
(1) Subacriber Calla Operator
4.02 In the case of the No. 15 teletypewriter the subscriber
operates the power switch on the control panel in the
lSN table to the ON position.
4.03 In the case of the No. 19 teletypewriter set the "test-
line-stop" key is operated momentarily to the TEST
position and then restored to the LINE position. If the ma­
chine is in the local test condition the operator can be called
by restoring the "test-line-stop" key to the LINE position.
(2) Subacriber Rec:aDa
4.04 In the case of the No. 15 teletypewriter the recall is
accomplished the same way as in local attended open­
line service.
4.05 In the case of the No. 19 teletypewriter the recall key
is used when working with a switchboard with the
manual recall feature. If the switchboard has the flashing re­
call feature the operator is recalled by operating the "test­
line-stop" key in sequence to the STOP position, to the TEST
position and then to the LINE position.
(3) Subacriber Diaconnect1
4.06 In the case of the No. 15 teletypewriter the subscriber
disconnects by operating the power switch on the con­
trol panel of the lSN table to the OFF position.
4.07 In the case of the No. 19 teletypewriter set the dis­
connect is accomplished by momentarily operating the
"test-line-stop" key to STOP (a non-locking position) and re­
storing to the LINE position.
I I • I .. •- • • ..,ft
• ' '
l
-
••• I I
(4) Operator Calla Suhaeriber
4.08 When the call is to be completed on an attended basis,
the operator applies ringing current to the loop in
the normal manner. This rings a bell but does not start the